



## FEE SCHEDULE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024- 2025

	Payment Plan A	: Annual *	
Grade Level	Non-Refundable Tuition Deposit (Due upon acceptance)	Tuition Fee (Aug 1, 2024)	Total Tuition Fees
Casa (Ful Day) **	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$15,200.00
Lower Elementary (Grade 1-3)	\$950.00	\$16,725.00	\$17,675.00
Upper Elementary (Grade 4-6)	\$1,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$17,750.00

	Payment Plan B: Pre-Au	ithorized Monthly	
Grade Level	Non-Refundable Tuition Deposit (Due upon acceptance)	Tuition Fee (Aug 1, 2024) 10 Pre-auth payments due with enrolment	Total Tuition Fees
Casa (Ful Day) **	\$950.00	\$1,522.25	\$16,177.25
Lower Elementary (Grade 1-3)	\$950.00	\$1,725.75	\$18,207.50
Upper Elementary (Grade 4-6)	\$1000.00	\$1,770.25	\$18,702.50

Before & After School Fee Schedule		
Before School Program After School Program		
7:30 A.M - 8:30 A.M	3:30 P.M - 6:00 P.M	
<b>Option 1:</b> \$1,650.00 (Paid in full)	<b>Option 1:</b> \$2,825.00 (paid in full)	
Option 2: \$190.00 per month (July - April)	Option 2: \$310.00 per month (July - April)	
Drop-in Fee: \$25.00 per child per morning	Drop-in Fee: \$28.00 per child per afternoon	

- One-time Non-refundable Registration Fee: \$200.00

- Registration and Tuition Fee are non-refundable, non-transferrable & non-deferrable.

- Field trips are included in the tuition fee with the exception of out-of-town trips involving night stays.

- \*Early Bird Discount of \$2,000.00 on plan A, if register on or before 30-Jun-2024
- \*\*Pre-CASA & CASA will be provided with 2 snacks and a hot lunch which is included with the fees



## Parent Agreement

The conditions of the agreement between\_\_\_\_\_and *Daffodils Academy* Childcare School protect both parties in assuring the financial stability of the program and protect the security of my child while in care. I agree with andwill abide by all policies of the School including the following terms and conditions:

- 1. All Cheques are made payable to *Daffodils Academy*.
- 2. For payments for my child's fee via pre-authorized withdrawals bi-weekly: No reimbursement will be made for any absences from school. I/we understand that in theevent a payment/ cheque does not clear I/we will be billed a **\$50 NSF fee** payable to Daffodils Academy.
- 3. In the event the account is past due by **15 days**, the school reserves the right to withdraw or temporarily suspend the student from attending the class. Withdrawal or suspension still obligates the student's fee due to be paid.
- 4. To pay a one-time non-refundable **\$200.00 registration fee** per family, in advance at the time of registration.
- 5. To pay a non-refundable two-week deposit at time of registration, to be applied toyour child's last two weeks of care.
- 6. To give a minimum of 2 months written notice to Principal of the school prior to the withdrawal of my child(ren). If re-registering, my status will be as a new family.
- 7. CASA Program Only: To give a minimum of 15 days' written notice to Principal of the school prior to any changes in care or days of attendance.
- 8. All statutory holidays, P.D. days and closures (as outlined in the parent handbook) are included in the fees for children.
- 9. A late fee (after 6:00pm) of \$5.00 for the first 15 minutes or any part thereof and \$1.00 per minute thereafter will be due. Late fees are to be paid directly to the program staff at the time of pick up, or within 24 hours of being late.
- 10.1 have received and understood the policies and procedures of *Daffodils Academy* Childcare School. I agree to abide by the policies and procedures outlined hereand in the Parent Handbook.

\*\*\*Please find Parent refund policy on the next page.

Parent Signature:

Date:	

Unit # 16, 635 Fourth Line, Oakville L6L 5W4 | 905.844.3858 info@daffodilsacademy.ca | www.daffodilsacademy.ca





## **Tuition Refund Policy**

Before & After School Fee Schedule		
Before School Program 7:30 A.M - 8:30 A.M	After School Program 3:30 P.M - 6:00 P.M	
<b>Option 1:</b> \$1,650.00 (Paid in full)	<b>Option 1:</b> \$2,850.00 (paid in full)	
Option 2: \$200.00 per month (July - April)	Option 2: \$310.00 per month (July - April)	
Drop-in Fee: \$25.00 per child per morning	Drop-in Fee: \$28.00 per child per afternoon	

Withdrawal Dates	Tuition Fees Refundable*
Till November 29	75%
December 2 - February 28	45%
March 1 - June 19	No Refund **

Please note,

- Registration and Tuition Deposit is non-refundable, non- transferable & non-deferrable
- Once 3rd term has commenced, no refunds would be provided